

In place of Form PTO-1595

**PATENT** )OCKET NUMBER: <u>DC-01424 - 16356.336</u>

MED

100790794

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Bryan Howell; Damon Broder; Orin Ozias; Peter Skillman and Robert Gregory Twiss	Dell U.S.A. L.P. One Dell Way Round Rock, TX 78682-2244  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXX No	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	09/1/
3. Nature of conveyance: XXX Assignment	Execution Date: 07/22/98	
4. Application or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  David L. McCombs Haynes and Boone, L.L.P. 3100 NationsBank Plaza 901 Main Street Dallas, TX 75202-3789	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-1394 (Duplicate copy of this sheet is attached)	nt ——
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  David L. McCombs Name of Person Signing  Signature	information is true and correct and any attached copy  7.31.98  Date	y is a
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments and document: 5	

08/06/1998 ibriograment(a) to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04 FC:581

Commission of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

d-550683.1

- 1 -

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9370 FRAME: 0075

DOCKET NUMBER: 16356,336 CLIENT REFERENCE NUMBER: DC-01424

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, WE,

(1)	Bryan Howell	of Austin State of Texas;
(2)	Damon Broder	of Austin State of Texas;
(3)	Orin Ozias	of Austin State of Texas;
(4)	Skillman Peter <del>Skilman</del>	of San Carlos State of California;
(5)	Robert Gregory Twiss	of Portola Valley State of California;

have invented certain improvements in a

## COMPUTER DOCKING GUIDANCE SYSTEM

and executed a United States patent application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, DELL USA, L.P., a Texas limited partnership having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, TX 78682-2244 (hereinafter called DELL), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DELL, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to DELL its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that DELL may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DELL.

DOCKET NUMBER: 16356.336 CLIENT REFERENCE NUMBER: DC-01424

Signed and sealed:				
LOCATION	<u>1</u>	DATE	SIGNATURE	
(1) Austi	N	7.7.98	Bryan Howell	
State of Texas County of Texas On this 14h	s ) ss: day of July	_, 1998, before me pers	JULIE A. COOK Notary Public, State of Ter My Commission Expires sonally came 1884 an How MY, 602000 and who executed the foregoing	
	cknowledged to me that th			
	Cook_ OF NOTARY	NOTARY SIG	A. Cook	
LOCATION	<u>1</u>	DATE	SIGNATURE	
(2) dustin		6/19/98	Damon Broder	
State of Teach	) ss:			
On this, day of, 1998, before me personally came Damon Broder, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.				
Tulie A. G	OF NOTARY	NOTARY SIGN	TT: ( LUCK )	
			JULIE A. COOK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 6, 2000	

DOCKET NUMBER: 16356.336 CLIENT REFERENCE NUMBER: DC-01424

	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE	
(3)	Austin	6/19/98	Orin Ozias	
	of Texas ) y of Travis ) ss:			
On this \( \frac{100}{100} \) day of \( \frac{100}{100} \), 1998, before me personally came <b>Orin Ozias</b> , to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.				
DRINT	Lie A. Cook FED NAME OF NOTARY	NØTĀRY SIG	A. Cok	
1 10110 1	LOCATION	DATE	JULIE A. COOK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 6, 2000	
(4)	Falo Atto Ca.	7-22-98	Peter Skilman PG	
State of	of <u>California</u> ) y of <u>Sauta Cla</u> ra) ss:			
On this 22 day of, 1998, before me personally came Peter Skilman, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.				
	dette Rose Earl. TED NAME OF NOTARY	Claudett NOTARY SIG	NATURE	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	CLAUDETTE ROSE EARL Commission # 1166397 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2001			

DOCKET NUMBER: 16356.336 CLIENT REFERENCE NUMBER: DC-01424

LOCATION

DATE

SIGNATURE

(5) Palo Alto

G/15/98

Robert Gregory Twiss

State of California

County of Santa Clora

On this 15th day of July, 1998, before me personally came Robert Gregory

Twiss, to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.

h-110940.1

CLAUDETTE ROSE EARL
Commission # 1166397
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2001